



October 7, 2024

Manager – Listing Compliance

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Sub: Draft composite scheme of amalgamation amongst Sequent Scientific Limited, Symed Labs Limited, Vandana Life Sciences Private Limited, Appeure Labs Private Limited, Vindhya Pharma (India) Private Limited, S.V. Labs Private Limited, Vindhya Organics Private Limited, Viyash Life Sciences Private Limited, Geninn Life Sciences Private Limited and Sequent Research Limited ("Scheme")

With reference to the above, we confirm that there are no listed debt obligations of the entities forming part of the Scheme.

For SeQuent Scientific Limited

Phillip Trott Company Secretary Membership Regn. No.- F-7403

Website: http://www.sequent.in | Email Id: investorrelations@sequent.in